Hall of the House of Representatives

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001 **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2638 "TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 3-3-212 TO PERMIT A MANUFACTURER OR WHOLESALER OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TO PAY FOR ADVERTISING OR PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS ON PREMISES OWNED BY THE ARKANSAS RACING COMMISSION." Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2638. Amend House Bill No. 2638 as originally introduced: Page 1, delete line 12 and substitute "ON PREMISES OWNED BY THE HOLDER OF A FRANCHISE GRANTED BY THE ARKANSAS RACING" Page 1, delete lines 17 through 22 and substitute: "TO PERMIT A MANUFACTURER OF WHOLESALER OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TO PAY FOR ADVERTISING OR PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS ON PREMISES OWNED BY THE HOLDER OF A FRANCHISE GRANTED BY THE ARKANSAS RACING COMMISSION."

The Amendment was read By: Representative Jones MG/VJF - 031420011350 VVF208

AND